700477277

Form PTO-J595 (Rev., 07/05) 10/26/20 OMG No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/200) 10/26/20	11 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0851-0027 (8xb. 6/30/2008	HEET
103635200	
To the Director of the U.S. Paters and mademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Enc Lepot:	Name: Flexiways S.P.R.L.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s);	Street Address: rue Champ Valles 179/101
Execution Date(s) July 11, 2011	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Louvain-la-Neuve
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Belgium Zip: B-1346
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Gourn's y. <u>Dogram</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): [w] This	document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B, Patent No.(s)
13/265, 359	B, Patent No.(s)  Roceived of OCT 26 2011
(3/4.00)	061.26 2011 g
Additional quinbers a	tlached? Yes VNo 5th Floor
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Christopher S. Casteri	Involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Norris McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 721 Route 202-203, Sulte 200	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title
P.O. Box 5983	
City: Bridgewaler	B. Payment Information     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: New Jersey Zip:08807-5933	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
Phone Number: (208) 722-0700	b. Deposit-Account Number 14-1263
Fax Number: (908) 722-0755	19/25/2011 AMULLINS 80800029 141263 CASI Authorized User Name Christopher S. Casleri
Email Address: cacasieri@nmmlaw.com	
9. Signature:	01 70:6521 48.62 53 October 20, 2011
Signature	Date
Christopher S. Casleri	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, áttachments, and documents;

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be lexed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** REEL: 027481 FRAME: 0077

Attorney Docket No.: 107648 023

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) named "Assignor"] hereby assigns and transfers to

## FLEXIWAYS S.P.R.L.

, a Belgian corporation, (hereinafter named "Assignee"), having a place of business at rue Champ Vallée 17B/101, B-1348 Louvain-la-Neuve, Belgium, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith unless otherwise indicated herein, entitled

## BOX FOR STORING, PROTECTING, AND TRANSPORTING CONTAINERS

and to Assignor's entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to assue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration, the Assignor hereby agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For the said consideration the Assignor further agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the Assignor hereby agreeing to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT

Page 1

Assignor hereby binds himself, his heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

And for said considerations, the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignor to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

Signature: 4

Eric LEPOT

Date: 07/11/2011

Witness:

Chantal CALLA

Date: 07/11/2011

PATENT Pa

Page 2